Contacts – choose those relevant for your location

State Government

The Hon. Jaclyn Symes MLC, Member for Northern Victoria (Labor) - jaclyn.symes@parliament.vic.gov.au 49A High Street, Wallan, 3756. Ph: 03 8684 1111

Cindy McLeish, Member for Eildon (Liberal) - cindy.mcleish@parliament.vic.gov.au
PO Box 128, Yarra Glen, Victoria, 3775 

Annabelle Cleeland, Member for Euroa (Nationals) – Annabelle.cleeland@parliament.vic.gov.au 
25 Bridge Street, Benalla 3672

Local Government

Strathbogie
109a Binney Street, Euroa, Vic 3666
CEO – Julie Salomon, info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au


Murrindindi
customer@murrindindi.vic.gov.au. Murrindindi Shire Council, PO Box 138, Alexandra Vic, 3714.
CEO – Livia Bonazzi

Councillors
· Red Gate Ward – Damien Gallagher (Mayor) dgallagher@murrindindi.vic.gov.au
· Cheviot Ward – Sue Carpenter (Deputy Mayor) scarpenter@murrindindi.vic.gov.au
· Koriella Ward – John Walsh jwalsh@murrindindi.vic.gov.au
· Eildon Ward – Karine Haslam khaslam@murrindindi.vic.gov.au
· Cathedral Ward – Sandice McAulay smcaulay@murrindindi.vic.gov.au
· King Parrot Ward – Eric Lording elording@murrindindi.vic.gov.au
· Kinglake Ward – Ilona Gerencser igerencser@murrindindi.vic.gov.au

Mitchell
113 High Street, Broadford, Vic. 3658
CEO – Brett Luxford, mitchell@mitchellshire.vic.gov.au

Councillors (North ward only, other wards are far south from impacted region)
· North - Cr Fiona Stevens – Mayor. Cr.Fiona.Stevens@mitchellshire.vic.gov.au
· North - Cr Rhonda Sanderson – Cr.Rhonda.Sanderson@mitchellshire.vic.gov.au
· North - Cr Bill Chisholm. Cr.Bill.Chisholm@mitchellshire.vic.gov.au


